
Floarea de mină contest results 2020
Total received logs used: 198 from 129 unique callsigns

Total exchanged logs used: 167 from 120 unique callsigns

Total robot logs used: 958 from 788 unique callsigns

144 Single Operator (51 entries)
Plac

e
Call Valid

QSOs
Invalid
QSOs

Uniqu
e

QSOs

Final
Score

Average
km/valid

qso

Antenna Power ODX call ODX
QRB

1 LZ2ZY 78 6 0 23910 306.5 2x9 EL. 500 S50L 730

2 LZ2AB 53 10 0 18356 346.3 KML 17LBX 100 HA6W 768

3 LZ4PA 64 6 1 18306 286.0 2x10el.H/V 500 UR5LX 1099

4 LZ2QA 43 7 1 18079 420.4 12 el. 100 R6BU 940

5 YO9AYN/P 62 9 3 17570 283.4 F9FT 400 S51IV 778

6 HA5OO 59 6 0 16156 273.8 13 el. DJ9BV 800 LZ9X 748

7 LZ5GM 30 3 1 15586 519.5 4x9LFA 500 UR5LX 1090

8 YO5OHY 48 2 1 14494 302.0 10 dk7zb 100 LZ1ZP 614

9 YO2GL 46 4 1 14429 313.7 10 EL. YAGI +
AMPL.

300 S50L 537

10 HA1WA 44 4 1 13886 315.6 4x8 800 IK7UXW 748

11 YO2AMU 39 7 0 12912 331.1 4 x 17 el M2 400 OL1B 549



12 UT5DV 47 5 1 12522 266.4 9el DK7ZB 100 LZ6R 679

13 YO7FWS 44 1 0 9812 223.0 DK7ZB 200 OM0AS 555

14 YO5DND 34 5 1 9195 270.4 yagi 10 el 100 S53V 607

15 YO2BLX 31 3 0 9054 292.1 10 el DK7ZB 50 LZ9X 544

16 YO3FAI 39 4 1 8947 229.4 2x11 LFA 200 UR5LX 744

17 YO7BKX 41 6 1 8033 195.9 YAGI 2x7el 100 S57O 651

18 YO3VZ 34 1 0 7168 210.8 Single antena 16
EL

0 LZ5IL 405

19 YO7LBX 32 0 0 6847 214.0 YAGHI 9EL. 50 OM3CA 410

20 YO5OHB 29 6 1 6840 235.9 2x17el F9FT 400 LZ9X 595

21 YO5VAE 20 4 0 6747 337.4 11 EL YU7EF 200 S59P 637

22 LZ2EHO 26 3 0 6392 245.8 13el. 25 OM0AS 666

23 YO6BGT/P 22 2 0 6101 277.3 5El yagi 50 LZ7Z 424

24 YO9CWY/P 28 5 1 6049 216.0 5 elem 30 LZ1ZC 441

25 YO5DAS 26 1 0 5964 229.4 DK7ZB 50 S59P 486

26 YO5AVN 19 6 0 5897 310.4 3wl 0 OL30DXC 515

27 YO6XK 22 3 1 5790 263.2 10el 100 S59P 629

28 YO2LLZ 18 2 0 5744 319.1 11 el. 400 SP9KDA 552

29 LZ6Z 30 0 0 5111 170.4 9el. ant. 50 OM3CA 570

30 YO3CCB 29 2 1 5074 175.0 DIPOL 9 EL. 70 UR3GS 611

31 YO3VK 25 4 0 4967 198.7 LFA12+2 100 OM3RLA 666



32 YO6CFB/P 18 2 2 4642 257.9 5El yagi 100 LZ7Z 424

33 YO7LGI 21 1 0 4397 209.4 SWAN 100 HG6Z 482

34 YO9BHI 21 4 1 4014 191.1 Yagi 35 LZ2EHO 365

35 LZ1AG 22 4 0 3285 149.3 10el YU7EF 250 YO3VZ 351

36 YO7CWP 18 4 0 3100 172.2 9 EL. YAGI 200 HG6Z 500

37 YO7NK 21 2 0 2938 139.9 6EL-YU7EF 50 HG6Z 504

38 YO8BFB 12 2 0 2936 244.7 F9FT 250 LZ9X 446

39 YO7LDT 19 5 0 2899 152.6 YAGI 7 EL 45 HG6Z 381

40 YO4FZX/P 11 0 0 2817 256.1 15 EL LFA YAGI 50 LZ2T 433

41 YO3CYR 16 1 1 2657 166.1 2x LFA 8 el. 50 YO2GL 401

42 YO8SSQ/P 9 2 0 2453 272.6 YAGI 6 el 30 LZ1ZP 614

43 YO7BPC 11 1 0 1699 154.5 F9FT 3,1WL 100 LZ9X 248

44 YO7CKP 12 2 0 1553 129.4 YAGI 6 EL 45 YO2LLZ 292

45 YO3GGO 9 2 0 1544 171.6 Yagi 6 el 30 LZ2T 309

46 YO5ER 4 0 0 924 231.0 yagi 100 LZ2T 435

47 YO3DAX 9 1 0 618 68.7 Diamond X-7000 50 LZ2AB 180

48 YO3GNF/P 3 0 0 407 135.7 YAGI-5EL 5 LZ2AB 175

49 YO4BXX 2 1 0 144 72.0 DK7ZB 5+8 el 50 LZ2QA 72

50 YO8SBR/P 1 0 0 23 23.0 Rubber duck 3 YO8SSQ/P 23

51 YO8AGA 1 0 0 19 19.0 Rubberduck 4 YO8SSQ/P 19



432 Single Operator (15 entries)
Plac

e
Call Valid

QSOs
Invalid
QSOs

Unique
QSOs

Final
Score

Average
km/valid

qso

Antenna Power ODX call ODX
distance

1 LZ2QA 24 2 2 10453 435.5 21 el. 50 R6BU 940

2 LZ2AB 19 3 0 6480 341.1 22el.K1FO 75 UR5LX 1029

3 YO3VZ 14 1 0 2873 205.2 Single antena 20 EL 0 LZ2SK 296

4 YO9AYN/P 12 2 1 2492 207.7 13 el DK7ZB 70 LZ1ZB 313

5 YO2LLZ 8 1 0 2463 307.9 25 el. 75 LZ7Z 457

6 YO7LBX 10 0 0 2042 204.2 YAGHI 19EL. 20 LZ9X 333

7 YO9CWY/P 10 2 0 1756 175.6 8 elem 20 LZ9X 264

8 YO3VK 9 1 1 1307 145.2 DK7ZB 75 YO2KQT 409

9 YO3DAX 10 1 0 1214 121.4 YAGI 6 ELEM. 50 LZ2T 247

10 YO9BHI 7 1 1 1199 171.3 Yagi 35 LZ9X 281

11 LZ2ZY 6 2 0 975 162.5 21el 10 YO2KQT 269

12 YO3CYR 7 0 0 851 121.6 2xYagi 15 el 200 LZ2T 247

13 YO4BXX 0 1 0 307 N/A DK7ZB 5+8 el 20 US7GY 307

14 YO5DND 1 1 0 299 299.0 yagi 19 el 50 YO2LLZ 299

15 YO2GL 0 3 0 0 N/A 13 EL. YAGI 25 YO2NAA 0



1296 Single Operator (10 entries)
Plac

e
Call Valid

QSOs
Invalid
QSOs

Uniqu
e

QSOs

Final
Score

Average
km/valid

qso

Antenna Power ODX call ODX
distance

1 HA8V 50 0 0 19178 383.6 220cm dish 200 DH1NAX 770

2 YO3CYR 8 1 1 1249 156.1 4xYagi 16 el 100 LZ7Z 218

3 YO8RHM 2 0 0 1248 624.0 50 EL 200 OE3A 790

4 LZ2AB 7 0 0 1213 173.3 36el. YU1CF 10 LZ2T 338

5 YO3DAX 7 0 0 835 119.3 HELIX-23-2
ANTENNA, 13
TURNS

40 LZ1PV 199

6 YO9CWY/P 5 2 0 815 163.0 14 elem 2 LZ4AU 280

7 LZ1PV 7 5 0 814 116.3 37 el yagi 2 YO3CYR 199

8 YO3VZ 4 1 0 711 177.8 Single antena 55
EL

0 LZ9X 275

9 YO3VK 5 0 0 401 80.2 YAGI 18 EL 10 LZ9X 214

10 YO7LBX 1 0 0 235 235.0 25EL. LOUP YAGY 15 LZ3X 235



Single Operator multiband (15 entries)
Place Call 144 432 1296 Total

1 LZ2QA 18079 52265 0 70344

2 LZ2AB 18356 32400 12130 62886

3 YO9AYN/P 17570 12460 0 30030

4 LZ2ZY 23910 4875 0 28785

5 YO3VZ 7168 14365 7110 28643

6 YO9CWY/P 6049 8780 8150 22979

7 YO7LBX 6847 10210 2350 19407

8 YO3CYR 2657 4255 12490 19402

9 YO2LLZ 5744 12315 0 18059

10 YO3VK 4967 6535 4010 15512

11 YO3DAX 618 6070 8350 15038

12 YO2GL 14429 0 0 14429

13 YO5DND 9195 1495 0 10690

14 YO9BHI 4014 5995 0 10009

15 YO4BXX 144 1535 0 1679



Multi Operator multiband (7 callsigns)
Place Call 144 432 1296 Total

1 LZ9X 59558 118365 33120 211043

2 LZ2T 41012 57155 80430 178597

3 YO2KQT 25449 46875 0 72324

4 LZ6R 24793 21530 17870 64193

5 LZ7Z 19820 28370 14650 62840

6 LZ3X 14815 16605 11520 42940

7 YO6KNY 4033 3185 0 7218



For detailed informations about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download please contact the VHFdx.ro team at
vhfdxro@gmail.com
Thanks for the participation!

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

